Fort Bend County Tabulation Bid 21-080

Construction of Avenue E from Promenade Boulevard to Shady Dale Drive for Fort Bend County Mobility Bond Project No. 17220X

Recommended: DVL Enterprises, LLC \$120,812.00 Funding: Mobility Bonds

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days
DVL Enterprises, LLC Kingwood, TX	\$120,812.00	60
Teamwork Construction Services, Inc. Houston, TX	\$158,905.50	60
Conrad Construction Co., Ltd. Houston, TX	\$191,548.00	60

May 25th	May 25th 2021					FNGINFER ESTIMATE		1st Lower Bidder		2nd Lower Bidder		3rd Lower Bidder	
					ENGINEER	ESTIMATE	1st Low DVL ENTER			er Bidder JCTION SERVICES, INC		er Bidder RUCTION CO, LTD	
Δ RΔS	F LINIT PR	ICE TABLE (SITE PREPARATION)					DVE ENTER	. MOLO LLO	TEAMING (IN CONCINC	5011014 OEKVIOLO, IIIO	COMITAD CONOT	1.0011011 00, 210	
Item No	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of	Estimated	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	
1		REMOVING CONC (MEDIANS)	Measure	Quantity 568	(this column controls) \$ 24.00	\$ 13.632.00	(this column controls)	\$ 11,360.00	(this column controls) \$ 38.00	\$ 21,584.00	(this column controls) \$ 20.00	\$ 11.360.00	
2		REMOVING CONC (CURBS)	LF.	828	\$ 5.35	\$ 4,429.80	\$ 200	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,968.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 828.00	
3		ELIM EXT PAV MRK AND MRKS	LF	354	\$ 0.90	\$ 318.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 177.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,655.00	
_			EA			\$ 2.350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 2.590.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	
4	H00671005	FORT BEND PROJECT SIGN	EA	2	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (SITE PREPARATION.)					\$ 20,730.40		\$ 16,724.00		\$ 29,319.00		\$ 17,843.00		
		CE TABLE (TRAFFIC CONTROL IT	EMS):			\$ 20,750.40		10,724.00		25,515.55		17,040.00	
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	
5	H00671003	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC	MO	Quantity 2	\$ 2.620.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 5.000.00	S 10.000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.000.00	
		HANDLING			. , , , , , , ,	,	,		. ,				
TOTAL B	ASE UNIT PE	RICES (TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS)				\$ 5,240.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 3,900.00		\$ 6,000.00	
		CE TABLE (ROADWAY ITEMS):				,		,		• .,		,	
Item No	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of	Estimated	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	
6		EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	Quantity 306	\$ 11.35	\$ 3,473.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 11,016.00	(this column controls) \$ 25.00	\$ 7,650.00	
7	H00220001	LIME TRT (EXIST MATL)(6")	SY	694		\$ 1,873.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,410.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,328.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 12,145.00	
8	H00221001	LIME (HYD,COM OR QK)(SLRY) OR	TON	16	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,873.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 12,145.00	
9		QK(DRY) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(10")	SY	-	\$ 176.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00 \$ 51,120.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1.00		
10	H00360002 H00530004		SY LF	568 562	\$ 64.50	\$ 36,636.00 \$ 4,552.20	\$ 90.00 \$ 4.00	\$ 51,120.00 \$ 2,248.00	\$ 106.00 \$ 15.00	\$ 60,208.00 \$ 8,430.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 105,080.00 \$ 4,496.00	
		CONC CURB (TY II)			\$ 8.10								
11		CONC CURB (SLOTTED)	LF	775	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,625.00	
12	H00535002	CONC MEDIAN	SY	195	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 15,210.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 17,355.00	
		RICES (ROADWAY ITEMS):				\$ 78,526.10		\$ 89,848.00		\$ 120,742.00		\$ 158,367.00	
		CE TABLE (SWPPP):	Unit of	Estimated	Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC	Measure	Quantity	(this column controls)	Total in Figures	(this column controls)	Total in Figures	(this column controls)	Total in Figures	(this column controls)	Total in Figures	
13	H00713001	BARRIER	LF	809	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,618.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,618.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,022.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,427.00	
14	H00719001	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (8")	EA	4	\$ 81.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	
		RICES (SWPPP):				\$ 1,942.00		\$ 1,818.00		\$ 2,282.50		\$ 3,427.00	
		CE TABLE (SIGNING AND STRIPIN	Unit of	Estimated	Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title REFL PAV MRK TY I	Measure	Quantity	(this column controls)	Total in Figures	(this column controls)	Total in Figures	(this column controls)	Total in Figures	(this column controls)	Total in Figures	
15	H00660002	(W)4"(BRK)(100MIL) REFL PAV MRK TY I	LF	214	\$ 0.75	\$ 160.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 642.00	
16	H00660003	(W)4"(DOT)(100MIL) REFL PAV MRK TY I	LF	373	\$ 1.00	\$ 373.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 373.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 746.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,119.00	
17	HUU000UUU4	(W)4"(SLD)(090MIL) REFL PAV MRK TY I	LF	381	\$ 0.65	\$ 247.65	\$ 1.00	\$ 381.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 381.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,143.00	
18	нооввооов	(Y)4*(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	744	\$ 0.65	\$ 483.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,232.00	
19	H00536001	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y)4"(MED NOSE)	SY	10	\$ 22.51	\$ 225.10	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	
20	H00663004	TRAFFIC BUTTON TY II-C-R	EA	11	\$ 4.45	\$ 48.95	\$ 10.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 275.00	
<u> </u>													
		RICES (SIGNING AND STRIPING ITEMS)	<u>c</u>			\$ 1,538.80		\$ 2,422.00		\$ 2,662.00		\$ 5,911.00	
		CE TABLE (MOBILIZATION):	Unit of	Estimated	Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Measure	Quantity	(this column controls)	Total in Figures	(this column controls)	Total in Figures	(this column controls)	Total in Figures	(this column controls)	Total in Figures	
		MOBILIZATION (10% OF ALL ITEMS)	LS	1	\$ 10,798.00	\$ 10,798.00							
TOTAL BA	ASE UNIT PE	RICES (MOBILIZATION)				\$ 10,798.00		s -		\$ -		s -	
L													
		TOTAL AMOU	JNT BA	SE BID =		\$ 118,775.30		\$ 120,812.00		\$ 158,905.50		\$ 191,548.00	
-													
<u> </u>													
<u> </u>													
			DANE -	OT41		A 440 775 00		A 400.045.55		¢ 450.005.50		A 404 E40 CC	
		G	KAND T	OTAL =		\$ 118,775.30		\$ 120,812.00		\$ 158,905.50		\$ 191,548.00	
BID PRI	CE						Calculated:	\$ 120,812.00	Calculated:	\$ 158,905.50	Calculated:	\$ 191,548.00	
							Published:	\$ 120,812.00	Published:	\$ 159,189.50	Published:	\$ 191,548.00	
L							Difference:	s -	Difference:	\$ (284.00)	Difference:	\$ -	
		eer's Estimate st Bid (Calculated)						101.71%		133.79% 131.53%		161.27% 158.55%	
rercenta	ião oi rome	or nin (ediculated)						100.00%		131.53%		158.55%	

^{*}Section F was not included in the Bid Form but it does not change the recommended bidder



Fort Bend County, Texas Invitation for Bid



Construction of Avenue E from Promenade Boulevard to Shady Dale Drive for Fort Bend County Mobility Bond Project No. 17220X BID 21-080

SUBMIT BIDS TO:

Fort Bend County Purchasing Department Travis Annex 301 Jackson, Suite 201 Richmond, TX 77469

Note: All correspondence must include the term "Purchasing Department" in address to assist in proper delivery

SUBMIT NO LATER THAN:

Tuesday, May 25, 2021 2:00 PM (Central)

LABEL ENVELOPE:

BID 21-080 Construction of Avenue E

ALL BIDS MUST BE RECEIVED IN AND TIME/DATE STAMPED BY THE PURCHASING OF FICE OF FORT BEND COUNTY ON OR BEFORE THE SPECIFIED TIME/DATE STATED ABOVE.

BIDS RECEIVED AS REQUIRED WILL THEN BE OPENED AND PUBLICLY READ.

BIDS RECEIVED AFTER THE SPECIFIED TIME, WILL BERETURNED UNOPENED.

Results will not be given by phone.
Results will be provided to bidder in writing after Commissioners Court award.

Requests for information must be in writing and directed to:
Jaime Kovar
Purchasing Agent

Jaime.Kovar@fortbendcountytx.gov

Vendor Responsibilities:

- Download and complete any addendums. (Addendums will be posted on the Fort Bend County website no Later than 48 hours prior to bid opening)
- Submit response in accordance with requirements stated on the cover of this document.

DO NOT submit responses via email or fax.

Prepared: 04/19/2021 Issued: 05/02/2021

Contract Sheet Bid 21-080

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF FORT BEND

This memorandum of agreement made and entered into on the $15t_{\text{day of}}$ day of $202t_{\text{day}}$.
by and between Fort Bend County in the State of Texas (hereinafter designated County), acting herein by
County Judge KP George, by virtue of an order of Fort Bend County Commissioners Court, and
DUL Endergases, UK (hereinaster designated Contractor).
(company name)
WITNESSETH:
The Contractor and the County agree that the bid and specifications for the Construction of Avenue E from
Promenade Boulevard to Shady Dale Drive for Fort Bend County Mobility Bond Project No. 17220X for Fort
Bend County which are hereto attached and made a part hereof, together with this instrument and the bond (when
required) shall constitute the full agreement and contract between parties and for furnishing the items set out and
described; the County agrees to pay the prices stipulated in the accepted bid.
It is further agreed that this contracts hall not become binding or effective until signed by the parties here to and a
purchase order authorizing the items desired has been is sued.
Executed at Richmond, Texas this day of June 20 21
Executed at Richmond, Texas thisday of
Fort Bend County, Texas
By: County Judge KP George County Judge, KP George
County Judge, Kr George
Ву:
Signature of Contractor
By:
PrintedName and Title



COUNTY PURCHASING AGENT Fort Bend County, Texas

Vendor Information

Jaime Kovar County Purchasing Agent

Office (281) 341-8640

Legal Company Name (top line of W9) Business Name (if different from legal name) Federal ID # or S.S. # Uale Con, UC Federal ID # or S.S. # Corporation/LLC Sole Proprietor/Individual Partnership Tax Exempt Organization S+ Publicly Traded Business Remittance Address IS25 Lakerine DESTREES, UC City/State/Zip	ss?
Federal ID # or S.S. # 81- 1312029 DUNS # Type of Business Sole Proprietor/Individual Tax Exempt Organization S+ Publicly Traded Business Remittance Address IS2S Lakerine Dr Soik 231 City/State/Zip	ss?
Federal ID # or S.S. # 81- 1312 02 9 Type of Business Publicly Traded Business Remittance Address Picker Symbol City/State/Zip DUNS # Partnership LLC Partnership LLC Tax Exempt Organization S+ Partnership LLC Tax Exempt Organization S+ City/State/Zip	ss?
Type of Business Sole Proprietor/Individual Tax Exempt Organization	ss?
Publicly Traded Business Remittance Address 1525 Lakerine Dr Soik 231 City/State/Zip	
City/State/Zip	
City/State/Zip	
Kingwad, J2 77335	
Physical Address Sane	
City/State/Zip	
Phone/Fax Number Phone: 281- \$14-08 13 Fax:	-
Contact Person Da Niel Lee	
E-mail operations@dvlent.com	
Check all that apply to the company listed above and provide certification number. DBE-Disadvantaged Business Enterprise Certification #	of the second second
<pre></pre>	
\$5,000,000-\$16,999,999 \$17,000,000-\$22,399,999 \$22,400,000	
NAICs codes (Please enter all that apply) 73736, 237960	
Signature of Authorized Representative	
Printed Name Daniel Lee	
Title	
Date	

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE SOLICITATION RESPONSE

(Rev. December 2014) Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

	1 Name (as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line; do not leave this line blank		
	Wade Con LLC	•	
2	2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above		
page			
Print or type See Specific Instructions on	3 Check appropriate box for federal tax classification; check only one of the following seven boxes: ndividual/sole proprietor or C Corporation Partnership	Trust/estate	4 Exemptions (codes apply only to certain entities, not individuals; see instructions on page 3):
or the	imited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S=S corporation, P=partners)	ship) ▶	Exempt payee code (if any)
int o	Note. For a single-member LLC that is disregarded, do not check LLC; check the appropriate box in the tax classification of the single-member owner.	n the line above for	Exemption from FATCA reporting code (if any)
무 I	Other (see instructions) ▶		(Applies to accounts maintained outside the U.S.)
ecif	5 Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.)	Requester's name a	and address (optional)
Sp	6 City, state, and ZIP code		
See	City, state, and ZiP code		
•,	King Was, JR 77335 7 List account number(s) here (optional)		
	- List account number (symbolical)		
Par	rt I Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)		
Enter	your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name given an line of the	oid Social sec	urity number
Dacke	up with hour up, For individuals, this is denerally your social society number (CCN) 11		
entitie	ent alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the Part I instructions on page 3. For other es, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see <i>How to ge</i>	.	- -
1114 01	n page 5.	or	
Note.	. If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1 and the chart on page		
autidal	dince on whose small of a right of page	4 for Employer	identification number
guidel	llines on whose number to enter.		
garaci	antes on whose number to enter.	4 for Employer i	- 1 3 L 2 0 Z 9
Par	t II Certification		
Pari Under	t II Certification r penalties of perjury, I certify that:	8 1	1312029
Pari Under	TII Certification r penalties of perjury, I certify that: the number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for	8 (-	1 3 L 2 0 Z 9
Pari Under 1. The 2. Lar Ser	t II Certification r penalties of perjury, I certify that:	8 (-	1 3 L 2 0 Z 9
Pari Under 1. The 2. Lar Ser no	Certification r penalties of perjury, I certify that: le number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for m not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) ervice (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest of longer subject to backup withholding; and	8 (-	1 3 L 2 0 Z 9
Pari Under 1. The 2. Lar Ser no 3. Lar	Certification r penalties of perjury, I certify that: ne number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for m not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) ervice (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest of longer subject to backup withholding; and m a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and p FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exempt from FATCA reporting	a number to be iss	aued to me); and otified by the Internal Revenue the IRS has notified me that I am
Pari Under 1. The 2. Lar Ser no 3. Lar I. The Certific Decaus nteres genera	Certification r penalties of perjury, I certify that: ne number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for m not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) ervice (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest of longer subject to backup withholding; and m a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and e FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exempt from FATCA reporting fication instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS this seyou have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transate paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to ally, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification.	a number to be iss I have not been nor dividends, or (c) g is correct. at you are currently ctions, item 2 does	ued to me); and otified by the Internal Revenue the IRS has notified me that I am
Pari Under 1. The 2. Lar Ser no 3. Lar I. The Certific Decaus nteres genera	r penalties of perjury, I certify that: re number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for m not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) ervice (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest of longer subject to backup withholding; and m a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exempt from FATCA reporting fication instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS the use you have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transast paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to ally, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, etions on page 3.	a number to be iss I have not been nor dividends, or (c) g is correct. at you are currently ctions, item 2 does	ued to me); and otified by the Internal Revenue the IRS has notified me that I am
Par Under 1. The 2. I ar Ser no 3. I an 4. The Certific Decausateres general	r penalties of perjury, I certify that: The number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for ment of subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) ervice (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest of longer subject to backup withholding; and The matter of t	a number to be iss I have not been not dividends, or (c) g is correct. at you are currently citions, item 2 does an individual retire but you must provi	used to me); and orified by the Internal Revenue the IRS has notified me that I am a subject to backup withholding is not apply. For mortgage ement arrangement (IRA), and ide your correct TIN. See the
Pari Under 1. The Ser no 3. Lar 1. The Certifi Decaus genera nstruc Sign Here	Certification r penalties of perjury, I certify that: ne number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for m not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) ervice (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest of longer subject to backup withholding; and m a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and e FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exempt from FATCA reporting fication instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS this is you have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transatest paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to ally, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, citions on page 3. Signature of U.S. person Dat Perral Instructions	a number to be issolidated in the second of	aued to me); and orified by the Internal Revenue the IRS has notified me that I am a subject to backup withholding so not apply. For mortgage ement arrangement (IRA), and ide your correct TIN. See the
Pari Under 1. The Ser no 3. Land 1. The Certific Decause Sign Here	Certification r penalties of perjury, I certify that: ne number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for m not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) ervice (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest of longer subject to backup withholding; and m a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exempt from FATCA reporting fication instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that is a pour tax return. For real estate transates to paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to ally, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, citions on page 3. Signature of U.S. person Date	a number to be iss I have not been not dividends, or (c) g is correct. at you are currently octions, item 2 does an individual retire but you must provide to the service of the service o	used to me); and orified by the Internal Revenue the IRS has notified me that I am a subject to backup withholding is not apply. For mortgage ement arrangement (IRA), and ide your correct TIN. See the

as legislation enacted after we release it) is at www.irs.gov/fw9.

Purpose of Form

An individual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an information return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer identification number (TIN) which may be your social security number (SSN), individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption taxpayer identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number (EIN), to report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other amount reportable on an information return. Examples of information returns include, but are not limited to, the following:

- Form 1099-INT (interest earned or paid)
- Form 1099-DIV (dividends, including those from stocks or mutual funds)
- Form 1099-MISC (various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross proceeds)
- Form 1099-B (stock or mutual fund sales and certain other transactions by brokers)
- Form 1099-S (proceeds from real estate transactions)
- Form 1099-K (merchant card and third party network transactions)

Form 1099-A (acquisition or abandonment of secured property)

Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident alien), to provide your correct TIN.

If you do not return Form W-9 to the requester with a TIN, you might be subject to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding? on page 2.

By signing the filled-out form, you:

- 1. Certify that the TIN you are giving is correct (or you are waiting for a number to be issued),
- 2. Certify that you are not subject to backup withholding, or
- 3. Claim exemption from backup withholding if you are a U.S. exempt payee. If applicable, you are also certifying that as a U.S. person, your allocable share of any partnership income from a U.S. trade or business is not subject to the withholding tax on foreign partners' share of effectively connected income, and
- 4. Certify that FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that you are exempt from the FATCA reporting, is correct. See What is FATCA reporting? on page 2 for further information.

Job No.:	17	220	X
JOO 110		cc	"

TAX FORM/DEBT/ RESIDENCE CERTIFICATION (for Advertised Projects)

Taxpayer Identification Number (T.I.N.): 81-1312029
Company Name submitting Bid/Proposal: DVL Enterprises, LLC
Mailing Address: 1525 Lakeville Dr Suite 231
Are you registered to do business in the State of Texas? ✓ Yes No
If you are an individual, list the names and addresses of any partnership of which you are a general partner or any assumed name(s) under which you operate your business
I. Property: List all taxable property in Fort Bend County owned by you or above partnerships as well as any d/b/a names. Include real and personal property as well as mineral interest accounts. (Use a second sheet of paper if necessary.)
Fort Bend County Tax Acct. No.* None Property address or location**
* This is the property account identification number assigned by the Fort Bend County Appraisal District. ** For real property, specify the property address or legal description. For business personal property, specify the address where the property is located. For example, office equipment will normally be at your office, but inventory may be stored at a warehouse or other location.
II. Fort Bend County Debt - Do you owe any debts to Fort Bend County (taxes on properties listed in I above, tickets, fines, tolls, court judgments, etc.)?
Yes No If yes, attach a separate page explaining the debt.
III. <u>Residence Certification</u> - Pursuant to Texas Government Code §2252.001 <i>et seq.</i> , as amended, Fort Bend County requests Residence Certification. §2252.001 <i>et seq.</i> of the Government Code provides some restrictions on the awarding of governmental contracts; pertinent provisions of §2252.001 are stated below:
(3) "Nonresident bidder" refers to a person who is not a resident.
(4) "Resident bidder" refers to a person whose principal place of business is in this state, including a contractor whose ultimate parent company or majority owner has its principal place of business in this state.
I certify that DVL Enterprises, LLC is a Resident Bidder of Texas as defined in Government Code [Company Name] \$2252.001.
I certify that is a Nonresident Bidder as defined in Government Code [Company Name] §2252.001 and our principal place of business is [City and State]
Created 05/12 [City and State]



Contractor Acknowledgement of Storm Water Management Program

I hereby acknowledge that I am aware of the stormwater management program and standard operating procedures developed by Fort Bend County in compliance with the TPDES General Permit No. TXR040000. I agree to comply with all applicable best management practices and standard operating procedures while conducting my services for Fort Bend County. I agree to conduct all services in a manner that does not introduce illicit discharges of pollutants to streets, stormwater inlets, drainage ditches or any portion of the drainage system. The following materials and/or pollutant sources must not be discharged to the drainage system as a result of any services provided:

- 1. Grass clippings, leaves, mulch, rocks, sand, dirt or other waste materials resulting from landscaping activities, (except those materials resulting from ditch mowing or maintenance activities)
- 2. Herbicides, pesticides and/or fertilizers, (except those intended for aquatic use)
- 3. Detergents, fuels, solvents, oils and/or lubricants, other equipment and/or vehicle fluids,
- 4. Other hazardous materials including paints, thinners, chemicals or related waste materials,
- 5. Uncontrolled dewatering discharges, equipment and/or vehicle wash waters,
- 6. Sanitary waste, trash, debris, or other waste products
- 7. Wastewater from wet saw machinery,

Title

8. Other pollutants that degrade water quality or pose a threat to human health or the environment.

Furthermore, I agree to notify Fort Bend County immediately of any issue caused by or identified by:

Descriptions, the (Company/Contractor)

that is believed to be an immediate threat to human health or the environment.

Stastat

Daniel Lee

Printed Name

Credit References - DVL Enterprises, LLC.

Allied Concrete, ANA
Alleyton Resources Co., LLC
P.O. Box 840815
Dallas, Texas 75284-0815
281-354-4446
April.Harvard@alleytonresource.com
Acct #: 6329

AmeriTex Pipe & Products, LLC 8489 Waukegan Road Conroe, Texas 77306 936-231-5660/936-242-8663 JMcCrae@ameritexpipe.com Acct #: DVL

Argos USA, LLC 3015 Windward Plaza, Suite 300 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005 1-844-942-7467 TPauley@argos-us.com Acct #: 77656

Century Asphalt, Ltd. P.O. Box 1987 Baytown, Texas 77522 713-292-2868/713-292-2884 dclift@centuryasphalt.com Acct #: 104900

Cherry Crushed Concrete 6131 Selinsky Houston, Texas 77048 281-692-1900/281-692-1804 Velva@cherrycompanies.com Acct #: DVLENTERPRISESL

CMC Construction Services P.O. Box 844573 Dallas, Texas 75284-4573 830-372-8200 Angela.Butcher@cmc.com Acct #: 101964 Fabco, LLC
P.O. Box 732681
Dallas, Texas 75373-2681
713-633-6500
Ar@fabcous.com
Acct #: DVL0001

Ferguson Enterprises P.O. Box 847411 Dallas, Texas 75284-7411 713-675-2211 Liz.Froelich@Ferguson.com Acct #: 32289

Heritage Sanitation, Inc. 10731 Si Terry Road Conroe, Texas 77306-7315 936-206-3800/936-206-3801 Acct #: 145

LeHigh Hanson (Campbell Concrete & Gulf Coast Stabilized Materials) 15620 Collections Drive Chicago, Illinois 60693-0156 972-653-3793/866-594-2148 Kim.trimm@lehighhanson.com Acct #: 9241134

Precision Precast Services, LLC 16215 Lakestone Drive Tomball, Texas 77377 281-798-0489/281-826-3132 Pps.llc@sbcglobal.net Acct #: DVLenterprisesLLC

Texas State Rentals 20228 Schiel Road Cypress, Texas 77433 281-357-0300/832-645-0236 ar@texasstate.rentals United Rentals, NA P.O. Box 840514 Dallas, Texas 75284-0514 Acct #: 2734569

BONDING COMPANY

The Guarantee Company of NA USA
1 Towne Square, Suite 1470
Southfield, Michigan 48076
Agent: Technical Assurance,
LLC
26623 Oak Ridge Drive
The Woodlands, Texas 77380
281-296-9997

BANKING

Wells Fargo Officer: Noel Lopez 1-800-988-0004 ext 42365/866-388-6186 Noel.E.Lopez@wellsfargo.com Acct #: 319-630-8096

Independent Financial 2661 Royal Forest Drive Kingwood, Texas 77339 713-600-6789 Acct #: 1200838876

INSURANCE COMPANY

Stonebriar Insurance Group 6100 Preston Road, #201 Frisco, Texas 75034 stephen@stonebriarinsurance.com 469.362.5300/972.476.8625

Daniel E. C. Lee

4022 Cedar Forest Kingwood, Texas 77339 281-914-0813

Summary of Experience

Over Thirty years of broad management experience with recent emphasis on commercial and heavy civil projects. Specialized in the supervision of all phases of construction activities and the coordination of support activities and personnel to achieve client satisfaction. Knowledgeable in estimating cost control, engineering, interface, construction techniques, scheduling, equipment, craft supervision and job site safety.

Construction Project Types

Civil construction of all types. Bridges and roadways. Large commercial sites. Heavy construction, concrete structures, underground utilities and lift stations.

Activities

Project management, estimating, cost control, manpower planning, equipment utilization, scheduling, craft supervision, safety, carpentry, iron working, operator, and client relations.

Employment History

DVL Enterprises, LLC - Owner	2015 - Present
Menade, Inc., - General Superintendent	2003 - 2015
Must Be Heaven, Inc Owner/Operator	2002 - 2003
Luby's Cafeterias, Inc General Manager	1981 - 2002

Personal Data

Texas A&M University - BS/Microbiology, 1981

Graduated from High School in 1977

Born: October 28, 1959; San Antonio, Texas

Married, 4 Children

Church, Kingwood First Baptist Church, Kingwood, Texas

Activities: Hunting and Fishing

Detailed Professional Experience

DVL Enterprises, LLC

2015 - present

Owner

Responsible for the day to day operations of all construction projects, estimating, meeting with customers

Menade, Inc.

2003 - 2015

General Superintendent

Responsible for daily field operations and oversight for all construction projects.

Must Be Heaven, Inc.

2002 - 2003

Owner/Operator

Responsible for daily production output, management of all personnel, implementation and adherence to all company and legal standards.

Luby's Cafeterias, Inc.

1981 - 2002

General Manager

Responsible for daily production output, management of all personnel, implementation and adherence to all company and legal standards.

4000 d		Tarana and a same and		Amount	Start	Piobh	Reference
DVL 4	Jeb #	Ratity	Rame	\$ 148,356.00	4/4/2016		Webb Pederson - 281-813-3670; wpcderson/ahuitt-zelara.com
1	1415-1550	Harris Ctv MUD #53	Sterling Green Lift Station Sienna Parkway NB Left Turn Lane	\$ 122,460.00	6/15/2016		G. Dion Felan - 713-953-5200
		Sienna Plantation MUD #5		3 361,305.00			Nancy Garcio
- 3		Harris County Freeiner 3	Bridge Replacement Backer Cyptess	\$ 27,648,00		6/3/2016	Jim Crowell - jocrowell/acomeant.net
5		Lieven J. Van Riet, Trustor	Crowell Driveway	\$ 105,288.00	7/1/2016		Harry Lynch - 713-806-5229; hlynch@fa.com
		Fr Bend L.D. #14	Mower Access Improvements	\$ 32,091.00			Petrick Carrigan-Smith - 713-953-5200
6		Herris County MUD #120	Summit Valley Walking Trail	\$ 129,106.00	10/1/2016		Virgil Wymer - 281-558-8700; Alix Boes - 713-488-337
7		Harris County MUD #393	Autumn Glen	\$ 24,000.00	9/8/2016		James R. Ainsworth, P.E.; V. Sara Con - 713-942-2702
- 8 9		Greenwood Utility District	WWTP Outlet	<u> </u>	12/1/2016		Вгуми Yoes - 281-558-8700
	1201-00	Harris Cty MUD #504	Groven Storm Water Ruck	S 188,250,00 S 168,354,00	2/5/2017		Johnny Taylor - jtaylorithopid.org
10	16/0239	Harris County Precinct 2	Lockridge Bridge & Lemm Gully	\$ 974,900.00	12/22/2016		Troy Burdin - 281-341-0808
11		City of Richmond	Wessendorff Trails Public Improvement	\$ 501,953.00	1/24/2017		Harry Lynch - 713-806-5229
12	235-1401	Ft Bend MUD #207	FM 762 & Access Road Signal & Edwy Imp	\$ 587,051.50	3/25/2017		Joe Santiago - 281-558-8700
13		Ft Bend MUD #58	Cinco Trace	\$ 86,995.50	5/25/2017		John Peyton - 713-782-9042: peyton/avandewiele-engrom
		Spencer Public Utility District	Hearthstone Country Club		5/26/2017	1/31/2018	
15	1874-1603	Brezoria County MUD #21	WWTP Access Road		8/22/2017		Garv Howard - 713-274-1866
16	17/0095	Harris County	Sth Word Sidowalk	\$ 247,028.15 \$ 23,000.00	7/1/2017	8/15/2017	Contraction of the Contraction o
17		Lieven J. Van Reit, Trustee	Van Reit Clearing		7/20/2017		Robert Baker - 713-975-8555; rbaker@othon.com
18	17-070	Fort Bend County	West Airport Furn Lane & SR 5		6/9/2017	5/30/2018	
19	C2017-G134	The Woodlands Township	Hear Branch Egress	\$ 55,946,00	12/12/2017	5/31/2018	
20	17/0161	Harris Coursey	Spring Creek Eresian Repair	S 251.619.00	9/1/2017	9/30/2017	<u> </u>
21		Hurricane Repair		\$ 1,087,841.50			Bensley, Matthew, Matthew Bearing american, Wong Rick rick wongtonets.org
22	2017-0052	Montgomery County	Wodfands Parkway Widening			1/11/2018	The state of the second of the
23		City of Richmond	Jame Long Build				Robert W Dusey, Jones & Carter
24		Pt Bend MUD #151	WWTP Access Road Relocation				Robert Carter: Josephelic J. Zaganali.com
25		Carter Construction	Villages & Champions Gate	3 146,193.25 5 411,717.00			Beauley, Matthew, Matthew, Beaulevid meta.org, Wong, Rick, rick, wongdmeta.org
26	2018-237	Montgomery County	Calvary Road Reconstruction				Robert Carter; lowbidre l Zogmani.com
27	 	Corter Construction	Orchard Park (Santa Fe)	\$ 78,200,00	5/15/2018 7/25/2018		Mehmed Milanovic; mmilanovic/sharmonytx.org
28		Harmony Public Schools	HAS Sugar Land Deceleration		9/4/2018		Susan Johnson: sjohnson@pearlandtx.gov
29	0518-40	City of Penriand	Feetland Town Dirch				Edward Orozon; EOROZCO(gaugarlandta.gov
30	CIPST1702	City of Sugariand	University Blvd South	\$ 194,581.10		0735 - 2019	Michael Wikinson; mwilkinson/asugarluudtx.gov
31	2018-2023	City of Sugarland	Covington Woods Sidewalk Project	\$ 87,275.00		8/1/2019	
32	18/0220	Harris County	Atancocita Trails	\$ 703,542.00			Harry Lynch - 713-806-5229; hlynchytjia.com
33	1680-5514	Fort Bend County MUD No. 26	FM 3345	\$ 593,840.00	11/25/2018		Harry Lynch - 713-806-5229; hlynchidia.com
34	1455-1719	Ft Bend MUD #207	Minor Connector	\$ 836,756.00	11/30/2018		Mehaneri Milanovic, marikanovici/staranonvis.org
35		Harmony Public Schools	HAS Sugar Land Right Turn Lane	\$ 177,075.00	11/25/2018		Supplies allumove, manageversonantalogoes org
35		Montgomery County	Branch Crossing LY	\$ 60,440.00	3/1/2019	3/31/2019	
37		Ft Bend County MUD No. 190	Horton Vista Drive	\$ 530,252.70	4/15/2019		Mellonee Hosea, Mitoseagojonescarter.com
38		City of Contor	Conroc Sidewalk Improvements	\$ 400,622,00	6/12/2019	Mag-20	Brandy Taylor, 936-422-3132; btaylor/drityofconroe.cy
39		Ft Bend MUD #133	Bellagio Drive	S 96,567.50	7/1/2019		Fadwa Behnam 713-554-2283; fbehnam/sbenchmarkingr.net Grady Garrow 936-588-7181; ggarrow@spra.net
40		SJRA	HCFCD Ditch Access Road	\$ 118,500.00			Doug Bradford 713-400-2755; doug bradfortkii Arkkenjineers com
크로	2019-05-183	City of Spring Valley Village	Westnew Sidewalk	\$ 139,770,00			Namey Tran; 713-784-4500; attranquehrajne.com
42		Harria County Improvement District No 25	Grand West Boulevard	\$ 38,452.00			
43		Lower Kirby Pearland Management District	Modern Green Drive	\$ 265,689.40			Steven Boyd, 713-953-5200; aboyddija.com Myra Herrera, 713-274-4399; Myra Herrera/donor betaper
44.	19/0131	Harris County	Spring Stueimer Loca	\$ 325,315.00	10/1/2019		Brandy Teylor, 936-422-3132; http://origityofcomme.eg
45	2018-09	City of Conroc	Wilmer & Foster Sidewalies	\$ 427,105.00	12/16/2019		Maria Rodriguez, 713-274-4407; Maria Rodriguezapa hetanet
46		Harris County	Colonial Parioway	8 115,245.00			
47		City of Richmond	Collins Road	S ;,568,038.50			Terri Vela; tvelacuichmondtz.gov. Howard Christian; hehristanitzichmondtz.gov
48		Harris County	Challenger 7 Memorial Park/Randolf Carter Park	\$ 369,520.00			Paige McGinnis
42		Fr Mend MUD #182/DR Horton	Crosmover (c) PM 1463	\$ 245,519.00	2/5/2020	5/15/2020	Melony Gay
50		Westwood Magnotia Pricay Improv. District	Egypt Lane	\$ 547,568.00		+	1
51		Sub - CityLyzox	Red Bluff	\$ 14,600,00		S/24/2020	
52		Sub - CityLynx	Kluge Road	\$ 15,300.00		6/5/2020	Chad Zorn
53		City of Richmond	Railroad Crossing Improvements	8 92,143,50		Į	Howard Christian; hehristianarichmonitz.gov
		Westchase District	Decraped Trail	3 1,467,161,00		<u> </u>	Mark Woodward, 713-266-6900
55		Fort Bend County M.U.D. No. 118	Figure 4 Josephs Trail	\$ 432,050.00		<u> </u>	Michael Gurka, 281-363-4039
56		Sub - WedeCon: City of League City	League City Turn Lane		7/28/2020	11/30/2020	David Schomer: 281-348-0553
57	26-619	City of Texas City	Bay Street Park Bridge	3 3%,900.00			<u> </u>
58		Fort Bend County MUD #122	Lakemont WWYP Access Road	\$ 301,440.00	12/2/2020	<u> </u>	Aaron Pinckert; spinckert/alia.com; Kyle Kraun
59		Fort Bend County MUD #151	Firethorne Pasking	\$ 37,838.00	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Chelma Festervand, 832.913.4012, CFestervandiologicater.com
59 ;		Harris County MUD #290	Storm Dramage System	3 36,547,00		1	Assa Acrus Advantabgeino.com
61		Harris County	Brinuan Bridge Repairs	\$ 536,000.00			Myra Berrero; Myra Herrerosapur.hctx.net
ì						1	<u></u>
	ĺ					1	<u> </u>
1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1				
						}	<u> </u>
							

DVL Equipment List Updated: 2/5/2020

			Estir	nated Market	
Year	Item	S/N		Value	Notes
2015	Case TR340 Compact Track Loader	NFM407041	\$	37,000.00	Geneva Capital
2012	Case CX80 Midi Excavator	NCSLB7353	\$	67,000.00	Geneva Capital
2018	Dump Trailer	7HCG2EBD4JB001793	\$	7,000.00	
2017	Lowboy Cent Trailer	5RHCT2026HH002066	\$	2,400.00	
2016	Sany Y35 Mini Excavator w/buckets	SY0031BG5098	\$	35,000.00	
	Multiquip Double Smooth Drum Roller	250411	\$	2,600.00	Model R-2000H
	Double Smooth Drum Roller		\$	2,000.00	
2019	Sany SY35 Mini Excavator w/24" bucket (S/N 702-5-043)	SY0033BJ19828	\$	39,174.00	Falcon Leasing
2016	F20 Flatbed Trailer	1T9HB2023GS281200	\$	6,000.00	
2018	Kubota SVL75 High Flow Skid Loader #SVL75	JKUC0752T01S34284	\$	50,000.00	Kubota
2003	John Deere 55H LGP Dozer	T0550HX929587	\$	35,000.00	Falcon Leasing
2005	Ford F450	1RFDXW46P46EB71060	\$	30,000.00	
2002	Chevy Phone truck	1GBHC24U32Z204023	\$	4,400.00	

Item <u>No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	Spec. No.	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
A Site P	reparation					
1 REMO	OVING CONC (MEDIANS)	H00104001	SY	568	x 200	= 11,3608
	OVING CONC (CURB)	H00104002	LF	828	x Z e =	= 1.656 @
3 ELIM	EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	H00674001	LF	354	x 2 &	= 708 00
4 PROJI	ECT SIGN	H00671005	EA	2	x 1,500 5	= 3,000 5
				Subtotal of A		16,72400
	c Control Items				- 01	
5 BARR	ICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	H00671003	MO	2	x 5,000 c	= 10,000 00
				Subtotal of B		10,000 =
	vay Items					
	VATION (ROADWAY)	H00110001	CY	306	x 205	= 6,120 5
	TRT (EXST MATL) (6")	H00220001	SY	694	x 159	= 10,410 @
	HYD,COM OR QK)(SLRY)OR QK(DRY)	H00221001	TON	16	x 200 %	= 3,200 3
9 CONC	PAV (JOINT REINF) (10")	H00360002	SY	568	x 90 a	= 51,120 5
10 CONC	CURB (TY II)	H00530004	LF	562	x 400	= 2,248 00
11 CONC	CURB (SLOTTED)	H00530004	LF	775	x 40°	= 3,100 &
12 CONC	MEDIAN	H00535002	SY	195	x 70 00	= 13,650 5
			30. 3 .	Subtotal of C	A	89.848 5
D SWPP	P Items					01,070
13 REINF	ORCED FILTER FABRIC BARRIER	H00713001	LF	809	x 200	= 1,618 =
14 BIODE	EG EROSN CONT LOGS (8")	H00719001	EA	4	x 50 50	= 200 =
				Subtotal of D		1.818 4
No. and Associated Control of the Co	g & Striping Items					
	PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(BRK)(100MIL)	H00660002	LF	214	x (26	= 214
16 REFL I	PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(DOT)(100MIL)	H00660003	LF	373	x / 20	= 373%
17 REFL I	PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(SLD)(090MIL)	H00660004	LF	381	x 100	= 381 00
18 REFL I	PAV MRK TY I (Y)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	H00660006	LF	744	x /e ^c	= 744 66
19 REFL I	PAV MRK TY II (Y) (MED NOSE)	H00536001	SY	10	x 60 a	= 600 ec
20 TRAFF	TC BUTTON TY II-C-R	H00663004	EA	11	x 10 °C	= 110 %
			LA	Subtotal of E	A 10 -	2,422 00
						41766-

*** Grand Total (Items A-E)

Page 1 of 2

120,8120

Vendor to Initial Here

Job No. 17220X Avenue E for Fort Bend County Precinct 2

Item <u>No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	Spec. No.	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
					CHITTHEE	Totallice

^{*}Awarded vendor to submit a sample of specified items for inspection/approval by Engineering prior to order placement

Vendor to Initial Here

^{**}The extra work items are to be used only on the instructions of the field engineer on the job. No compensation will be received for any part of these items unless they are actually used on the job under the direction of the field engineer. Any additional items required over and above those listed above will have to be secured on a change-in-contract and are not to be used until they have been approved by the County Auditor and/or Commissioner Court. The amount subtotal for extra work items is to be included in the grand total of this bid.

^{***}This figure should appear on the front cover of the Fort Bend County Bid Cover Sheet

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM **1295**

1 of 1

<u> </u>					1011	
	Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.			OFFICE USE ONLY CERTIFICATION OF FILING		
1	Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place of business.			Certificate Number: 2021-756886		
	VL Enterprises, LLC			2021-730000		
	(ingwood, TX United States			Date Filed:		
2	Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is			05/25/2021		
_	being filed.	To dominate to:				
	ort Bend County			Date Acknowledged: 06/01/2021		
3	Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract. 17220X Construction of Avenue E from Promenade Boulevard to Shady Dale Drive					
		T		Nature of	interest	
4	Name of Interested Party	City, State, Country (place of bus	siness)	1	eck applicable)	
		Oily, Claire, Court, (Interest of the Court	, (1		Controlling Intermediary	
	1					
	-					
	-					
	-					
	-					
	-					
5	Check only if there is NO Interested Party.					
6	UNSWORN DECLARATION					
	My name is	, and my date of birth is				
	My address is(street)	,,,,	,	,(zip code)	, (country)	
	. ,		(State)	(Zip oodo)	(country)	
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.					
	Executed inCounty	ty, State of, on the	ne			
				(month)	(year)	
	Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity					